

#CorpsCon25

The Corps Network National Conference
Arlington, VA
corpsnetwork.org/conference
March 11 - 13, 2025

Celebrating 40 Years We Invite Your Support

The Corps Network's National Conference is the largest annual gathering of Conservation, Climate, and Service Corps programs. The Conference unites people from across sectors and throughout the country who are connected by a common goal to support America's greatest resource: our young people. Attendees include hundreds of motivated professionals working in national service, government, job training, conservation, lands management, and youth development.

#CorpsCon25 will be a celebration of The Corps Network's 40th anniversary. Join us to be inspired by discussions about what opportunities lie ahead for the Corps community. As a sponsor, your organization will have opportunities to share your message with people who are passionate about jobs, education, and the stewardship of our lands, waters, and communities.





















About Corps

Corps are organizations that provide young adults and veterans the opportunity to serve our country, advance their education, and obtain in-demand job skills. During a defined term of service, Corps participants – or "Corpsmembers" – gain work experience by performing important conservation, climate resilience, infrastructure, and community development projects. Corps annually enroll 22,000+ youth and veterans across the United States.

About The Corps Network

As the national membership association of Service and Conservation Corps, The Corps Network provides leadership and support to 150+ Corps across the U.S. Since 1985, The Corps Network has supported Corps through advocacy, providing access to funding and projects, and offering expertise in Corps operations.

@TheCorpsNetwork #CorpsCon25

corpsnetwork.org

About #CorpsCon25

DATES: March 11 – 13, 2025

LOCATION:

Renaissance Capital View Hotel 2800 S Potomac Ave, Arlington, VA 22202

SIZE: ~400 attendees

AUDIENCE: Staff and young adult "Corpsmembers" from Corps across the country; officials from federal agencies; and leaders in national service, outdoor recreation, conservation, and youth development.

CONTENT: The event will feature informative workshops, inspiring plenary sessions, and opportunities to network. Common topics at The Corps Network National Conference include the future of the workforce, community resilience, public lands management, risk management, youth empowerment, youth mental health, and more.



SPONSOR PACKAGES

Become an Ecosystem Partner

Partners like you support and equip our community of 22,000+ Corpsmembers in restoring habitats, maintaining park trails, planting trees, responding to wildfires, and more. Join our Ecosystem to have exclusive access to the Corps leaders and decision-makers who plan and oversee service projects nationwide. These leaders represent more than 150 organizations that engage young adults and veterans in climate resilience and conservation work. With a booth in The Corps Network's Exhibitor Hall, you can showcase your products and services and take part in the excitement and culture-building as guests arrive at registration.

Ecosystem Networking Sponsor

\$6,000

Limit: 1

On Tuesday, March 11, leaders of The Corps Network will celebrate achievements and network at a reception adjacent to the Exhibitor Hall. This includes:

- Premium logo recognition as the sole sponsor of the networking event
- Photo opportunities with Corps and conference attendees
- Recognition on The Corps Network website, email marketing, and social media, potentially reaching tens of thousands
- Dedicated post-event survey question
- Virtual sponsor booth*

Ecosystem Refreshment Sponsor

\$4,000

Limit: 1

The three-day Conference will include numerous refreshment breaks. Showcase your brand during these opportunities for attendees to mingle.

- Exhibitor booth space in the Exhibitor Hall
- Exclusive logo recognition at refreshment area
- Recognition on The Corps Network website, email marketing, and social media, potentially reaching tens of thousands
- Virtual sponsor booth*



SPONSOR PACKAGES



Ecosystem Exhibitor

\$3,500

Host a booth in the Exhibitor Hall.

- Exhibitor booth space in the Exhibitor Hall
- Opportunity to participate in a prize drawing to engage visitors
- Distribute your swag and giveaways to Corps leadership
- Logo recognition in event signage, web portal, and app
- Recognition on The Corps Network website, email marketing, and social media, potentially reaching tens of thousands
- Virtual sponsor booth*
- Wi-fi, electric, and table included with booth

Virtual Partner

\$2,500

Connect with attendees virtually.

- Virtual sponsor booth*
- Logo recognition in event signage, web portal, and app
- Recognition on The Corps Network website, email marketing, and social media, potentially reaching tens of thousands

*Virtual Sponsor Booth Information

The Corps Network National Conference has an event website and mobile app through which attendees can build their agenda, read about speakers and sessions, interact with each other, and interact with sponsors. Each sponsor has the opportunity to host a "virtual sponsor booth" webpage on the app where you can share resources and videos and communicate with attendees.

SPONSOR PLEDGE FORM

Company			
Contact Name			
Contact Email			
Phone			
Billing Address			
Billing Address			
City	State	ZIP	

Choose Package

NETWORKING	\$6K		REFRESHMENT	\$4K	
EXHIBITOR	\$3.5K		VIRTUAL	\$2.5K	

Agreement

PRINT or TYPE name of company above

The party listed above agrees to pay the amount selected above in sponsorship of The Corps Network 2025 National Conference.

Signature:	
Name:	
Date:	

Thank You

Payment

- To request an invoice, please contact
 Maame Ackon, mackon@corpsnetwork.org
- Please make checks payable to The Corps Network (use mailing address below, Attn: Finance).
- To pay by credit card, please visit: corpsnetwork.org/event-sponsorship

Return Form

Please return this form to Asia Alvarado aalvarado@corpsnetwork.org

Deadline

All materials, including payment, logo and ads, must be received no later than **February 14, 2025**.

Questions

Please contact Asia Alvarado (202) 737-6727 x 123, <u>aalvarado@corpsnetwork.org</u>



1275 K St NW Ste 1050 Washington, DC 20005 202-737-6272

corpsnetwork.org/conference
@TheCorpsNetwork | #CorpsCon25